ENTRY FORM FOR SAIPR WINTER 2025

ENTRANTS MAY ARRIVE FROM OCTOBER 2025.

PLEASE UPLOAD THE COMPLETED FORM ON OUR UPLOAD PORTAL.

NAME AND SURNAME OF
ENTRANT

TEAM NAME

PHONE NUMBER
ADDRESS OF ENTRANT
EMAIL ADDRESS

AGENT

SHIPPER

CLIENTS BANKING DETAILS

TEAM 1 CONSISTS OF 3 MAIN ENTRANTS

NUMBER LETTERS YEAR COLOUR BIRD NAME

1

2 ENTRANCE FEE
3 30000 ZAR

4

5

The team is made up of 5 pigeons. 3 main entrants and 2 reserve pigeons.
A 20% deposit must be paid on arrival of pigeons at the loft and the balance paid by 31** May 2025.
SAIPR BANKING DETAILS:

Mercantile Bank

Current Account

Branch Code: 450105

Account number: 1050931726
Reference to be used: Your loft Name

| HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE RULES OF SAIPR SUMMER ONE LOFT RACE.

ENTRANT SIGNATURE:
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SAIPR WINTER ONE LOFT RACE
SAIPR main race 2025 will take place on 8 August 2025.

The entrant may send 5 pigeons to the race, of which 3 will be nominated leaving 2 reserves. The amount payable for the
team is 30 000 ZAR. Only 100 teams will be accepted at which time the loft will close. The pigeon must be rung with a
2024/2025 official ring. The intake will open in October 2024. Quarantine costs for the entrant. International shippers will be
identified and appointed.

It is the SA PRESTIGE INVITATIONAL RACE’S commitment:

To provide a facility to house 500 racing pigeons in an acceptable Environment to allow for excellent racing conditions.
Appoint a pigeon trainer with adequate experience and understanding of a single bird loft, in so doing securing excellent
racing results. To provide staff to assist the loft manager, allowing the pigeons to perform in accordance to their ability. To
ensure the health of all the pigeons at all times. The loft Manager and trainer will ensure that all the necessary vaccinations;
and treatments will be given to the pigeons as and when required. Management will ensure that all the birds are trained
adequately prior to their commencement of road training. The road training program will be announced and managed by the
management team. The 4 hotspot races will be clearly identified and announced. The final race will be from approximately
580km and will take place, 8 August 2025. All entry fees will be paid into the SAIPR bank account as displayed, to ensure that
all prize monies are guaranteed. SAIPR will be allowed to draw down of these entry fees for costs to host the event. Benzing
Live will provide all the results of the training flights, hot spot races and the final race. The results and averages of all
participants will be posted.

SECURITY TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

All entered pigeons will be handled with the highest possible security. All the bird’s identities will immediately be concealed
in such a manner, that no participating member or management will be able to physically, identify them. All the entered
pigeons will receive an electronic ring, linked to its permanent ring, so that training and race results can be issued with ease.

HOTSPOT CONDITIONS AND FINAL RACE:

Only 3 pigeons of the entered team can be nominated no later than 1 week before the first training race. Only these pigeons
will qualify for the hotspot and final race prizes. The remaining pigeons will in all participate races. The breeder will have one
opportunity to change his nomination 1 week prior to the first hot spot. Should a breeder’s nominated bird be lost, a reserve
bird of his choice will take its place. The new nominated bird will then qualify for the prizes. Should the nominated pigeon be
injured as deemed by the SAIPR management, a free substitute is allowed. The newly nominated pigeon will then qualify for
the prizes.

RACE PROGRAM 2025:

Truck Stop 23 May 90 km

Rooiwal 30 May 150 km

Kroonstad 6 June 190 km

Ventersburg 13 June 220 km

Theunissen 20 June 280km

Glen 27 June 340 km

Kroonstad 4 July 190 km

Edenburg 11 July 438 km

Kroonstad 18 July 190 km

Springfontein 25 July 505 km

Truck Stop 1 August 90 km

Final Colesberg 8 August 580 km

. Every Tuesday — Truck Stop 90 km

HOT SPOTS:
Hot Spot 1 Theunissen 280 km
Hot Spot 2 Glen 340 km
Hot Spot 3 Edenburg 438 km
Hot Spot 4 Springfontein 505 km

PRIZE MONEY HOT SPOTS

1st R25 000 2nd R20 000
3rd R15 000 4th R10 000
Sth R6 000 6th R5 000
7th R4 500 8th R4 000
9th R3 500 10th R3 000

ACE BIRD HOT SPOTS:
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1st R20 000

R15 000

FINAL COLESBERG 580KM PRIZE MONEY:

1st
3rd
5th
7th
9th
11th
13th
15th
17th
19th

R500 000
R140 000
R70 000
R50 000
R35 000
R25 000
R25 000
R25 000
R20 000
R20 000

GRAND AVERAGE WINNERS:

1st R30 000

CHALLENGE RACE:

2nd

R20 000

3rd

2nd
4th
6th
8th
10th
12th
14th
16th
18th
20th

R10 000

R220 000
R100 000
R60 000
R40 000
R30 000
R25 000
R25 000
R20 000
R20 000
R20 000

3rd R15 000

All the Reserve Pigeons qualify for the Challenge Race. This is updated after the final Hot Spot.
The Challenge Race entry fee is R5 000 per bird and based on how many pigeons are entered, the prize money is calculated

and paid out.

CAR RACE:

Position 67 to win the car. Based on the amount of pigeons that go to the final and the car that is selected, the entry fee is

determined.

NOMINATED PIGEON:

There will be a nominated pigeon on all Hot Spots and Final. 5 Prizes will be paid in total at the cost of R1000 per pigeon.
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