

ENTRY FORM FOR SAIPR WINTER 2025

ENTRANTS MAY ARRIVE FROM OCTOBER 2025.

PLEASE UPLOAD THE COMPLETED FORM ON OUR UPLOAD PORTAL.

PLEASE OFLOAD	THE COMPLETED	FORIVI OIV	OUR OPLOAD P	ONIAL.	
NAME AND SURNAME OF					
ENTRANT					
TEAM NAME					
PHONE NUMBE	:R				
ADDRESS OF EN	ITRANT				
EMAIL ADDRESS	S				
AGENT					
SHIPPER					
CLIENTS BANKII	NG DETAILS				
TEAM 1 CONSIST	TS OF 3 MAIN EN	TRANTS			
NUMBER	LETTERS	YEAR	COLOUR	BIRD NAME	
1					
2					ENTRANCE FEE
3					30000 ZAR
4					
5					
The team is mad	e up of 5 pigeons	. 3 main ent	trants and 2 rese	erve pigeons.	
·	·	rival of piged	ons at the loft ar	nd the balance paid b	y 31 st May 2025.
SAIPR BANKING	DETAILS:				
Mercantile Bank					
Current Account					
Branch Code: 45					
Account number					
Reference to be	used: Your loft N	ame			
I HAVE READ AND AGREE TO THE RULES OF SAIPR SUMMER ONE LOFT RACE.					
ENTRANT SIGNA	TURE:				

SAIPR WINTER ONE LOFT RACE

SAIPR main race 2025 will take place on 8 August 2025.

The entrant may send 5 pigeons to the race, of which 3 will be nominated leaving 2 reserves. The amount payable for the team is 30 000 ZAR. Only 100 teams will be accepted at which time the loft will close. The pigeon must be rung with a 2024/2025 official ring. The intake will open in October 2024. Quarantine costs for the entrant. International shippers will be identified and appointed.

It is the SA PRESTIGE INVITATIONAL RACE'S commitment:

To provide a facility to house 500 racing pigeons in an acceptable Environment to allow for excellent racing conditions. Appoint a pigeon trainer with adequate experience and understanding of a single bird loft, in so doing securing excellent racing results. To provide staff to assist the loft manager, allowing the pigeons to perform in accordance to their ability. To ensure the health of all the pigeons at all times. The loft Manager and trainer will ensure that all the necessary vaccinations; and treatments will be given to the pigeons as and when required. Management will ensure that all the birds are trained adequately prior to their commencement of road training. The road training program will be announced and managed by the management team. The 4 hotspot races will be clearly identified and announced. The final race will be from approximately 580km and will take place, 8 August 2025. All entry fees will be paid into the SAIPR bank account as displayed, to ensure that all prize monies are guaranteed. SAIPR will be allowed to draw down of these entry fees for costs to host the event. Benzing Live will provide all the results of the training flights, hot spot races and the final race. The results and averages of all participants will be posted.

SECURITY TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

All entered pigeons will be handled with the highest possible security. All the bird's identities will immediately be concealed in such a manner, that no participating member or management will be able to physically, identify them. All the entered pigeons will receive an electronic ring, linked to its permanent ring, so that training and race results can be issued with ease.

HOTSPOT CONDITIONS AND FINAL RACE:

Only 3 pigeons of the entered team can be nominated no later than 1 week before the first training race. Only these pigeons will qualify for the hotspot and final race prizes. The remaining pigeons will in all participate races. The breeder will have one opportunity to change his nomination 1 week prior to the first hot spot. Should a breeder's nominated bird be lost, a reserve bird of his choice will take its place. The new nominated bird will then qualify for the prizes. Should the nominated pigeon be injured as deemed by the SAIPR management, a free substitute is allowed. The newly nominated pigeon will then qualify for the prizes.

RACE PROGRAM 2025:

Truck Stop	23 May	90 km
Rooiwal	30 May	150 km
Kroonstad	6 June	190 km
Ventersburg	13 June	220 km
Theunissen	20 June	280km
Glen	27 June	340 km
Kroonstad	4 July	190 km
Edenburg	11 July	438 km
Kroonstad	18 July	190 km
Springfontein	25 July	505 km
Truck Stop	1 August	90 km
Final Colesberg	8 August	580 km

Every Tuesday – Truck Stop 90 km

HOT SPOTS:

Hot Spot 1	Theunissen	280 km
Hot Spot 2	Glen	340 km
Hot Spot 3	Edenburg	438 km
Hot Spot 4	Springfontein	505 km

PRIZE MONEY HOT SPOTS

1st	R25 000	2nd	R20 000
3rd	R15 000	4th	R10 000
5th	R6 000	6th	R5 000
7th	R4 500	8th	R4 000
9th	R3 500	10th	R3 000

ACE BIRD HOT SPOTS:

1st	R20 000	2nd	R15 000	3rd	R10 000
FINAL COLESBERG 580KM PRIZE MONEY:					

1st	R500 000	2nd	R220 000
3rd	R140 000	4th	R100 000
5th	R70 000	6th	R60 000
7th	R50 000	8th	R40 000
9th	R35 000	10th	R30 000
11th	R25 000	12th	R25 000
13th	R25 000	14th	R25 000
15th	R25 000	16th	R20 000
17th	R20 000	18th	R20 000
19th	R20 000	20th	R20 000

GRAND AVERAGE WINNERS:

1st R30 000 2nd R20 000 3rd R15 000

CHALLENGE RACE:

All the Reserve Pigeons qualify for the Challenge Race. This is updated after the final Hot Spot.

The Challenge Race entry fee is R5 000 per bird and based on how many pigeons are entered, the prize money is calculated and paid out.

CAR RACE:

Position 67 to win the car. Based on the amount of pigeons that go to the final and the car that is selected, the entry fee is determined.

NOMINATED PIGEON:

There will be a nominated pigeon on all Hot Spots and Final. 5 Prizes will be paid in total at the cost of R1000 per pigeon.